Kommun

Stockholms 1an
Upplands Vasby
Vallentuna
Osteraker
Varmdo
Jarfalla
Ekerd
Huddinge
Botkyrka
Salem
Haninge
Tyreso
Upplands Bro
Nykvarn
Taby
Danderyd
Sollentuna
Stockholm
Sodertalje
Nacka
Sundbyberg
Solna
Lidingo
Vaxholm
Norrtélje
Sigtuna
Nynashamn

Uppsala lan

Habo
Alvkarleby
Knivsta
Heby

Tierp
Uppsala
Enkdping
Osthammar

Sdédermanlands lan

Vingaker
Gnesta
Nykdping
Oxelésund
Flen
Katrineholm
Eskilstuna

Fjarrvarmeféretag

Stockholm Exergi AB

E.ON Energiinfrastruktur AB
E.ON Energiinfrastruktur AB
Vattenfall AB

E.ON Energiinfrastruktur AB
Solor Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Sodertorns Fjarrvarme AB
Sddertérns Fjarrvarme AB
Sodertorns Fjarrvarme AB
Vattenfall AB

Vattenfall AB

E.ON Energiinfrastruktur AB
Telge Nat AB

E.ON Energiinfrastruktur AB
Norrenergi AB

Sollentuna Energi & Miljé AB
Stockholm Exergi AB

Telge Nat AB

Stockholm Exergi AB
Norrenergi AB

Norrenergi AB

Stockholm Exergi AB
Adven Energilésningar AB
Norrtélje Energi AB
Stockholm Exergi AB
Varmevarden AB

E.ON Energiinfrastruktur AB
Bionar Narvarme AB
Vattenfall AB

Sala-Heby Energi AB

Tierps Fjarrvarme AB
Vattenfall AB

Ena Energi AB

Nevel AB

Solér Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Soldr Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Vattenfall AB

Oxel6 Energi AB

Solér Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Tekniska Verken i Linképing AB
Eskilstuna Energi & Miljo AB

Pris 2022 Pris 2023 Prisférandring

inkl moms inkl moms

961
950
969
933
945
894
894
894
940
940
955
933
961
900
877
961
933
961
900
900
961
972
877
961
970

945

936
935
881
928
997
939

1,000
1,023
933
660
981
903
758

1,038
1,075
1,095
968
1,080
1,055
963
963
963
976
976
1,080
977
1,058
972
912
1,038
977
1,038
972
972
1,038
1,069
877
1,038
1,068

1,080
809
965
935

1,014
970

1,062

1,009

1,121
1,107
963
693
1,103
931
812

8%
13%
13%

4%
14%

8%
8%
8%
4%
4%
13%
5%
10%
8%
4%
8%
5%
8%
8%
8%
8%
10%
0%
8%
10%

14%

3%
0%
15%
5%
7%
7%

12%
8%
3%
5%

12%
3%
7%



Strangnas
Trosa

Ostergoétlands lan

Odeshdg
Ydre

Kinda
Boxholm
Atvidaberg
Finspang
Valdemarsvik
Link6ping
Norrképing
Soderkoping
Motala
Vadstena
Mjolby

Jonkopings lan

Aneby
Gnosj6
Gislaved
Vaggeryd
Jonkoping
Nassjo
Varnamo
Savsjo
Vetlanda
Eksjo
Tranas
Mullsjo
Habo

Kronobergs lan

Uppvidinge
Lessebo
Tingsryd
Alvesta
Almhult
Markaryd
Vaxjo
Ljungby

Kalmar & Gotlands lan

Hogsby
Torséas

Sol6r Bioenergi Strangnas AB
Statkraft Varme AB

Solor Bioenergi Agrovarme AB
Ydre Kommun

Tekniska Verken i Linképing AB
Adven Energilésningar AB
Tekniska Verken i Linképing AB
Finspangs Tekniska Verk AB
Nevel AB

Tekniska Verken i Linkdping AB
E.ON Energiinfrastruktur AB
E.ON Energiinfrastruktur AB
Vattenfall AB

Solor Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Mjolby-Svartadalen Energi AB

Aneby Milj6 & Vatten AB
Nevel AB

Gislaved Energi AB
Vaggeryds Energi AB
Jonkoping Energi AB
Nassjo Affarsverk AB
Véarnamo Energi AB
Njudung Energi Savsjé AB
Njudung Energi Vetlanda AB
Eksj6 Energi AB

Trands Energi AB

Mullsj6 Energi & Miljo AB
Habo Energi AB

Soldr Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Lessebo Fjarrvarme AB
Tingsryds Energi AB

Alvesta Energi AB

Adven Energilésningar AB
Solér Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Vaxjo Energi AB

Ljungby Energi AB

Torsnet AB

912
869

957

1,088

926
955
872
922
945
829
897
897
931
993
861

922
881
813
868
802
785
812
825
751
803
826
978
922

959
927
831
825
955
1,000
797
701

885

959
1,014

1,147
1,088
956
1,063
903
972
1,024
857
1,013
1,013
964
1,028
888

987
943
875
994
816
785
837
862
751
854
847
994
971

1,055
1,109
894
850
1,063
1,125
821
725

1,062

5%
17%

20%
0%
3%

11%
4%
5%
8%
3%

13%

13%
4%
4%
3%

7%
7%
8%
15%
2%
0%
3%
4%
0%
6%
3%
2%
5%

10%
20%
8%
3%
11%
13%
3%
3%

20%



Morbylanga
Hultsfred
Monsteras
Emmaboda
Kalmar
Nybro
Oskarshamn
Vastervik
Vimmerby
Borgholm
Gotland

Blekinge lan

Olofstrom
Karlshamn
Ronneby
Karlskrona
Soélvesborg

Skéane lan

Ostra Goinge
Orkelljunga
Tomelilla
Bromdlla
Oshy
Perstorp
Klippan
Astorp
Bastad
Kristianstad
Simrishamn
Angelholm
Hassleholm
Svalbv
Staffanstorp
Burlov
Vellinge
Bjuv
Kavlinge
Lomma
Svedala
Skurup
Sjébo
Hoérby

Hoor
Malma
Lund
Landskrona

Morbylanga Kommun

Nevel AB

Solér Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Emmaboda Energi och Miljo AB
Kalmar Energi Varme AB
Nybro Energi AB

Oskarshamn Energi AB
Vastervik Miljo & Energi AB
Vimmerby Energi & Miljo AB
Borgholm Energi AB

Gotlands Energi AB

Olofstroms Kraft AB
Karlshamn Energi AB
Ronneby Miljé och Teknik AB
Affarsverken Karlskrona AB

Solvesborgs Energi och Vatten AB

Solor Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Orkelljunga Fjarrvarmeverk AB
Solor Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Bromolla Fjarrvarme AB
Fjarrvarme i Osby AB
Perstorps Fjarrvarme AB
Kraftringen Energi AB (publ)
Nevel AB

C4 Energi AB

Osterlens Kraft AB
Oresundskraft AB

Hassleholm Miljo AB

Soldr Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Adven Energilésningar AB
E.ON Energiinfrastruktur AB

Neova (Ej medlem)

Kraftringen Energi AB (publ)
Soldr Bioenergi Agrovarme AB
Solér Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Soldr Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Solér Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
E.ON Energiinfrastruktur AB
Kraftringen Energi AB (publ)
Landskrona Energi AB

1,022
949
1,003
856
896
896
940
918
818
964
943

803
817
872
912
995

1,000
860
999
900
901
812
977
881

888
880
906
832
995
961
943

941

977
880
923
999
999
999
943
977
898

1,052
1,033
1,189
895
896
921
944
1,043
880
1,066
960

918
870
872
939
1,160

1,125
915
1,124
1,160
901
852
1,036
959

941
965
926
886
1,125
1,066
1,088

971

1,036
951
1,136
1,124
1,124
1,124
1,088
1,036
917

3%
9%
19%
5%
0%
3%
0%
14%
8%
11%
2%

14%
6%
0%
3%

17%

13%
6%
13%
29%
0%
5%
6%
9%

6%
10%
2%
6%
13%
11%
15%

3%

6%
8%
23%
13%
13%
13%
15%
6%
2%



Helsingborg
Hoganas
Eslov

Ystad
Trelleborg

Hallands lan

Hylte
Halmstad
Laholm
Falkenberg
Varberg
Kungsbacka

Vastra Gotalands lan

Harryda
Partille
Ockerd

Stenungsund

Tjorn

Orust
Sotenés
Munkedal
Tanum
Goteborg
Mélndal
Kungéalv
Lysekil
Uddevalla
Strémstad
Dals Ed
Fargelanda
Ale

Lerum
Vargarda
Bollebygd
Tranemo
Bengtsfors
Mellerud
Lilla Edet
Mark
Svenljunga
Herrljunga
Véanersborg
Trollhattan
Alingsas
Boras
Ulricehamn

Oresundskraft AB

Hoganas Energi AB
Kraftringen Energi AB (publ)
Ystad Energi AB
Trelleborgs Energi AB

Halmstads Energi och Miljo AB
Falkenberg Energi AB

Varberg Energi AB

Statkraft Varme AB

Soldr Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Partille Energi AB

Stenungsunds Energi och Miljo AB

Nevel AB

Uddevalla Energi AB
Nevel AB

Goteborg Energi AB
MoIndal Energi AB
Kungalv Energi AB
LEVA i Lysekil AB
Uddevalla Energi AB

Solor Bioenergi Agrovarme AB
Solor Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Lerum Fjarrvarme AB

Solor Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Soldr Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Tranemo Kommun

Bengtsfors Energi

Lilla Edets Fjarrvarme AB
Marks Energi AB

Soldr Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Herrljunga Elektriska AB
Vattenfall AB

Trollhattan Energi AB
Alingsas Energi Nat AB

Boras Energi & Miljé AB
Ulricehamns Energi AB

868
838
977
790
896

855

771
868
841

981
829

631

1,060

1,055
952
844
870
913
879
866

948

846
946
985
981
775
908

886
963
950
848
895
835
900
893
864

887
896
1,036
865
929

879

942
954
996

1,169
867

766

1,129

1,038
1,023
872
889
978
879
876

1,074

949
1,122
1,110
1,169

836

908

932
975
1,138
929
926
857
993
916
902

2%
7%
6%
9%
4%

3%

22%
10%
18%

19%
5%

21%

7%

-2%
7%
3%
2%
7%
0%
1%

13%

12%
19%
13%
19%
8%
0%

5%
1%
20%
10%
3%
3%
10%
3%
4%



Amal
Gréastorp
Essunga
Karlsborg
Gullspang
Vara
Gotene
Tibro
Toreboda
Mariestad
Lidk6ping
Skara
Skovde
Hjo
Tidaholm
Falkoping

Varmlands lan

Kil

Eda
Torsby
Storfors
Hammaro
Munkfors
Forshaga
Grums
Arjang
Sunne
Karlstad
Kristinehamn
Filipstad
Hagfors
Arvika
Saffle

Orebro lan

Lekeberg
Laxa
Hallsberg
Degerfors
Hallefors
Ljusnarsberg
Orebro
Kumla
Askersund
Karlskoga
Nora
Lindesberg

Statkraft Varme AB
Soloér Bioenergi Agrovarme AB

Karlsborgs Varme AB

Vara Energi Varme AB
Gotene Vatten & Varme AB
Nevel AB

VéanerEnergi AB
VéanerEnergi AB

Lidk6éping Energi AB

Skara Energi AB

Skévde Energi AB

Hjo Energi AB

Tidaholms Energi AB

Soldr Bioenergi Falkoping AB

Kils Energi AB

Eda Energi AB
Varmevarden AB
Filipstad Varme AB
Hammard Energi AB
Munkfors Energi AB
Forshaga Energi AB
Varmevarden AB
Nevel AB

Solor Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Karlstads Energi AB
Varmevarden AB
Filipstad Varme AB
Hagfors Energi
Arvika Fjarrvarme AB
Varmevarden AB

Lekeberg Bioenergi AB (Priser)
Laxa Varme AB

E.ON Energiinfrastruktur AB
Degerfors Energi AB
Varmevarden AB
Varmevarden AB

E.ON Energiinfrastruktur AB
E.ON Energiinfrastruktur AB
Vattenfall AB

Karlskoga Kraftvarmeverk AB
Sol6r Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Linde Energi AB

897
935

800

784
793
872
824
824
866
754
745
811
808
872

894
885
969
997
933
892
1,029
969
948
984
829
970
947
917
876
968

907
995
918
913
970
970
918
918
931
916
991
873

1,033
1,121

862

863
840
947
865
865
900
804
759
851
808
1,150

897
1,147
1,079
1,072

962

892
1,060
1,079
1,019
1,109

837
1,048
1,016

953

908
1,079

959
995
1,039
961
1,079
1,079
1,039
1,039
964
987
1,178
933

15%
20%

8%

10%
6%
9%
5%
5%
4%
7%
2%
5%
0%

32%

0%
30%
11%

8%

3%

0%

3%
11%

7%
13%

1%

8%

7%

4%

4%
11%

6%
0%
13%
5%
11%
11%
13%
13%
4%
8%
19%
7%



Vastmanlands lan

Skinnskatteberg
Surahammar
Kungsor
Hallstahammar
Norberg
Vasteras

Sala

Fagersta
Kdping

Arboga

Dalarna lan

Vansbro
Malung-Sélen
Gagnef
Leksand
Rattvik

Orsa
Alvdalen
Smedjebacken
Mora

Falun
Borlange
Séater
Hedemora
Avesta
Ludvika

Gavleborgs lan

Ockelbo
Hofors
Ovanaker
Nordanstig
Ljusdal
Gavle
Sandviken
Soéderhamn
Bollnas
Hudiksvall

Vasternorrlands lan

Ange
Timra
Harndsand

Solor Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Méalarenergi AB

Malarenergi AB

Méalarenergi AB

Vasterbergslagens Energi AB
Malarenergi AB

Sala-Heby Energi AB
Vasterbergslagens Energi AB

Vastra Malardalens Energi och Miljo AB
Véstra Malardalens Energi och Miljé AB

Solor Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Malung-Salens kommun
Varmevarden AB
Varmevarden AB

Adven Energilésningar AB
Solor Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Smedjebacken Energi AB
Adven Energilésningar AB
Falu Energi & Vatten AB
Borlange Energi AB
Hedemora Energi AB
Hedemora Energi AB
Varmevarden AB
Vasterbergslagens Energi AB

Bionar Narvarme AB

Varmevarden AB

Solor Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Nordanstigs Fjarrvéarme AB (Priser)
Ljusdal Energi AB

Gavle Energi AB

Sandviken Energi AB

Sdderhamn Nara AB

Bollnds Energi AB

Varmevarden AB

Ange Energi AB
Adven Energildsningar AB
Harndsand Energi & Miljé AB

991
953
867
853
887
853
935
887
677
880

999
711

947
947
942
1,038
949
942
853
694
1,030
927
965
887

828
892
936
977
813
743
877
809
848
964

900
924
879

1,178
969
895
881
936
881
935
936
747
880

1,139
722

1,024
1,024
1,053
1,163
962
1,054
879
864
1,067
961
1,064
936

1,013
951
1,058
1,221
887
757
959
840
931
1,071

986
1,035
887

19%
2%
3%
3%
6%
3%
0%
6%

10%
0%

14%
2%

8%
8%
12%
12%
1%
12%
3%
24%
4%
4%
10%
6%

22%
7%
13%
25%
9%
2%
9%
4%
10%
11%

10%
12%
1%



Sundsvall
Kramfors
Sollefted
Ornskoldsvik

Jamtlands lan

Ragunda
Bracke
Krokom
Strémsund
Are

Berg
Hérjedalen
Ostersund

Vasterbottens lan

Nordmaling
Bjurholm
Vindeln
Robertsfors
Norsjo
Mala
Storuman
Sorsele
Dorotea
Vannas
Vilhelmina
Asele
Umeéa
Lycksele
Skelleftea

Norrbottens lan

Arvidsjaur
Arjeplog
Jokkmokk
Overkalix
Kalix
Overtorned
Pajala
Gallivare
Alvsbyn
Luled

Pited
Boden
Haparanda
Kiruna

Sundsvall Energi AB
Nevel AB

Adven Energilésningar AB
Ovik Energi AB

Ragunda Energi och Teknik AB (Priser)

Adven Varme AB.

Jamtkraft AB

Jamtlands Varme AB
Jamtkraft AB

BTEA Energi AB

Soldr Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Jamtkraft AB

Solor Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Umea Energi AB

Skelleftea Kraft AB

Skelleftea Kraft AB

Skelleftea Kraft AB

Skelleftea Kraft AB

Skelleftea Kraft AB

Sorsele Varmeverk AB

Solor Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Soldr Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Solor Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Asele Energiverk AB

Umed Energi AB

Skellefted Kraft AB

Skelleftea Kraft AB

Arvidsjaurs Energi AB
Arjeplogs Kommun
Jokkmokks Véarmeverk AB
Overkalix Kommun

Solér Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Overtornea Varmeverk AB
Pajala Varmeverk AB
Gallivare Energi AB
Alvsbyns Energi AB

Luled Energi AB
PiteEnergi AB

Bodens Energi AB
Haparanda Varmeverk AB
Kiruna Kraft AB

77
918
962
869

940
1,015
849
881
865
830
1,007
812

999
901
847
847
845
818
846
790
1,009
977
1,009
905
817
816
818

844
938
978
963
1,156
879
898
995
925
597
680
722
949
1,010

808
988
1,067
884

1,019
1,066
891
911
891
913
1,100
853

1,089
969
869
871
874
832
863
790

1,150

1,065

1,100
979
858
835
834

890
938
1,017
1,000
1,071
925
1,021
1,125
1,001
633
737
766
1,016
1,051

4%
8%
11%
2%

8%
5%
5%
3%
3%
10%
9%
5%

9%
8%
3%
3%
3%
2%
2%
0%
14%
9%
9%
8%
5%
2%
2%

5%
0%
4%
4%
-7%
5%
14%
13%
8%
6%
8%
6%
7%
4%



Kommun

Skane lan
Ostra Goinge
Orkelljunga
Tomelilla
Bromolla
Osby
Perstorp
Klippan
Astorp
Bastad
Kristianstad
Simrishamn
Angelholm
Héassleholm
Svalbv
Staffanstorp
Burlév
Vellinge
Bjuv
Kavlinge
Lomma
Svedala
Skurup
Sjobo
Horby

Hoor
Malmd
Lund
Landskrona
Helsingborg
Hoganas
Eslév

Ystad
Trelleborg

Fjarrvarmeféretag

Solér Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Orkelljunga Fjarrvarmeverk AB
Sol6r Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Bromolla Fjarrvarme AB
Fjarrvarme i Oshy AB
Perstorps Fjarrvarme AB
Kraftringen Energi AB (publ)
Nevel AB

C4 Energi AB

Osterlens Kraft AB
Oresundskraft AB

Hassleholm Miljo AB

Soldr Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Adven Energilésningar AB
E.ON Energiinfrastruktur AB

Neova (Ej medlem)

Kraftringen Energi AB (publ)
Soldr Bioenergi Agrovarme AB
Solor Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Soldr Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
Solor Bioenergi Fjarrvarme AB
E.ON Energiinfrastruktur AB
Kraftringen Energi AB (publ)
Landskrona Energi AB
Oresundskraft AB

Hoganas Energi AB
Kraftringen Energi AB (publ)
Ystad Energi AB

Trelleborgs Energi AB

Pris 2022 Pris 2023 Prisférandring

inkl moms inkl moms

1,000
860
999
900
901
812
977
881
888
880
906
832
995
961
943

941
977
880
923
999
999
999
943
977
898
868
838
977
790
896

1,125
915
1,124
1,160
901
852
1,036
959
941
965
926
886
1,125
1,066
1,088

971
1,036
951
1,136
1,124
1,124
1,124
1,088
1,036
917
887
896
1,036
865
929

13%
6%
13%
29%
0%
5%
6%
9%

6%
10%
2%
6%
13%
11%
15%

3%

6%
8%
23%
13%
13%
13%
15%
6%
2%
2%
7%
6%
9%
4%



